
E-1 ����

NO CODE PHOTO Parts Name QTY ���

1 12310-FYIY2-000 Cylinder head cover 1 12310-FYIY-000

2 12332-FYIY2-000 R. cover, cylinder head 1 12332-FYIY-000

3 12331-FYIY2-000 L. cover, cylinder head 1 12331-FYIY-000

4 12335-FYGF-000 Valve cover 2 12335-FYGF-000

5 12392-FYIY2-000 Gasket, cylinder head cover 1 12392-FYIY-000

6 12334-FYGF-000 Gasket, cylinder head R. cover 1 12334-FYGF-000



7 12333-FYIY2-000 Gasket, cylinder head L. cover 1 12333-FYIY-000

8 GB/T923-88-70000-L Cap Nut M7 4 GB923-88-70000-L

9 90301-08014-2500B Steel washer � 8*14*2.5 3 90301-08014-2500B

10 90301-08014-25CU0 Copper washer � 8*14*2.5 1 90301-08014-25CU0

11 90301-06013-01AL0 Aluminum plain washer � 6*13*1 1 90301-06013-01AL0

12 90701-30003-002 O-ring 30.8*3.2 2 90701-30003-002

13 GB/T16674-96-06110-L Hex. Flange bolt M6*110 1 GB-T 16674-96-06110-L

14 GB/T16674-96-06020-L Hex. Flange bolt M6*20 2 GB/T 16674-96-06020-L

15 19304-FYIE-000 Oil Cock.Oil Cooler 2 19304-FYIE-000

16 90301-85014-1000L Flat Washer 8.5*14*1 2 90301-85014-1000L

E-2 �������



NO CODE PHOTO Parts Name QTY ���

1 12200-FYIY2-000 Cylinder head comp. 1 12200-FYIY-000

2 12201-FYIY2-000 Guide Tube.Inlet Valve 1 12201-FYIY-000

3 12202-FYIY2-000 Guide Tube.Exhaust Valve 1 12202-FYIY-000

4 90701-10012-000 O-ring � 9.5*� 1.25 2 90701-10012-000

5 GB/T899-88-06032-B Double-head bolt M6*32 1 GB899-88-06032-B

6 GB/T29.2-88-06020 Hex. Flange cross bolt M6*20 1 GB29.2-88-06020

7 30700-FYIY2-000 Spark plug 1 30700-FYIY-000



8 12391-FYIY2-000 Gasket comp., cylinder head 1 12391-FYIY-000

9 16105-FYGF-000 Gasket, inlet pipe 1 16105-FYGF-000

10 90563-FYGF-000 Circlip 1 90563-FYGF-000

11 GB/T16674-96-06020-L Hex. Flange bolt M6*20 2 GB/T 16674-96-06020-L

12 16103-FYIY2-000 Inlet pipe 1 16103-FYIY-000

13 16106-FYIY2-000 Gasket 1 16106-FYIY-000

15 GB/T16674-96-06032-L Hex Flange Bolt M6*32 2 GB/T 16674-96-06032-L

16 19581-FYIE-000 Hoop.Cooling Tube 4 19581-FYIE-000

17 19301-FYIE-000 Cooling Tube 1 1 19301-FYIE-000

18 19302-FYIE-000 Cooling Tube 2 1 19302-FYIE-000

19 19300-FYIE-000 Oil Cooler Assy 1 19300-FYIE-000



E-3 ������

NO CODE PHOTO Parts Name QTY ���

1 14790-FYGF-000 block oil cover 2 14790-FYGF-000

2 14100-FYIY2-000 Camshaft comp. 1 14100-FYIY-000

3 14434-FYGF-000 Rocker Arm.Valve 2 14434-FYGF-000

4 14450-FYGF-000 Axle.Rocker Arm 2 14450-FYGF-000

5 14711-FYIY2-000 Inlet valve 1 14711-FYIY-000

6 14721-FYIY2-000 Exhaust valve 1 14721-FYIY-000



7 14751-FYGF-000 Outer Spring.Valve 2 14751-FYGF-000

8 14761-FYGF-000 Inner Spring.Valve 2 14761-FYGF-000

9 14771-FYGF-000 Holder.Spring Valve 2 14771-FYGF-000

10 28103-17023-1000K Washer, valve outer spring 2 28103-17023-1000K

11 14781-FYGF-000 Cotter Valve 4 14781-FYGF-000

12 14436-FYGF-000 Adjusting Screw 2 14436-FYGF-000

13 14437-FYGF-000 Adjusting Nut 2 14437-FYGF-000

E-4 ��������



NO CODE PHOTO Parts Name QTY ���

1 14109-FYIY2-000 Timing driven sprocket 1 14109-FYIY-000

2 14440-FYIY2-000 Timing chain 1 14440-FYIY-000

3 14530-FYGF-000 Chain tension arm comp. 1 14530-FYGF-000

4 14541-FYGF-000 Chain tension idler wheel 1 14541-FYGF-000

5 14542-FYGF-000 Core shaft, chain tension arm 1 14542-FYGF-000

6 14543-FYGF-000 Spring, chain tension pole 1 14543-FYGF-000

7 90301-08015-15AL0 Aluminum plain washer � 8*15*1.5 1 90301-08015-15AL0

8 14561-FYGF-000 Bolt.Chain Tension Trolley 1 14561-FYGF-000

9 14560-FYIY2-000 Chain Tension Trolley Comp 1 14560-FYGF-000

10 14562-FYIY2-000 Chain tension idler wheel � 1 14562-FYIY-000



11 90301-07016-25AL0 Flat Washer(AL6.8*15.8*2.5� 1 90301-07016-25AL0

12 14563-FYIY2-000 Pin Shaft 1 14563-FYIY-000

13 14562-14012-000B Tension bolt  14*12 1 14562-14012-000B

14 GB/T5783-2000-05012-B Hex Bolt M5*12 3 GB/T 5783-2000-05012-B

15 90301-14020-15AL0 Aluminum plain washer � 14*20*1.5 1 90301-14020-15AL0

16 GB/T16674-96-06035-L Hex Bolt M6*18 1 GB/T 16674-96-06035-L

17 90301-06010-10AL0 Flat Washer�� 6*� 10*1� 1 90301-06010-10AL0

18 145610-FYGF-000 Chain Tensioner Bar 1 145610-FYGF-000

E-5 ���



NO CODE PHOTO Parts Name QTY ���

1 12000-FYIY2-000 Cylinder body 1 12000-FYIY-000

2 12191-FYIY2-000 Gasket, cylinder body 1 12191-FYIY-000

3 12913-FYIY2-000 Rubber plug, cylinder thermal fin 2 12913-FYIY-000

4 12912-FYIY2-000 R. rubber plug, cylinder thermal fin 1 12912-FYIY-000

5 GB/T29.2-88-06030-B Ghex Flange Bolt M6*30 1 GB19.2-88-06030-B

6 90411-08012-000 Locating pin � 8*12 2 90411-08012-000

7 90411-08014-000 Locating pin 8*14 2 90411-08014-000

8 90414-08010-000 T Bush 1 90414-08010-000

9 90715-11009-015 Gasket 11.5*9*1.5 1 90715-11009-015



10 90415-15012-015 Bush 1 90415-15012-015

11 90715-15018-024 Gasket 15*18*2.4 1 90715-15018-024

12 90715-11016-024 Gasket 11*16*2.4 1 90715-11016-024

E-6 �����

NO CODE PHOTO Parts Name QTY ���

1 11300-FYIY2-000 R.crankcase cover (Black) 1 11300-FYIY-00A

2 11393-FYIY2-000 Gasket, R.crankcase cover 1 11393-FYIY-000

3 90411-08012-000 Locating pin � 8*12 2 90411-08012-000



4 GB/T16674-96-06040-L Hex Flange Bolt M6*40 5 GB/T 16674-96-06040-L

5 GB/T16674-96-06050-L Hex Flange Bolt M6*50 1 GB/T 16674-96-06050-L

6 GB/T16674-96-06080-L Hex Flange Bolt M6*80 1 GB/T 16674-96-06080-L

7 GB/T16674-96-06090-L Hex Flange Bolt M6*90 1 GB/T 16674-96-06090-L

8 15155-FYIY2-000 Oil guage 1 15155-FYIY-000

9 90701-01800-036 O-Gasket 1 90701-01800-036

10 90801-13024-005 Oil seal 13.7*24*5 1 90801-13024-005

11 22877-FYIY2-000 Clutch cable bracket 1 22877-FYIY-000

12 21421-FYIY2-000 Cam shaft comp., clutch 1 21421-FYIY-000

13 21416-FYIY2-000 CULTCH CONTROL LEVER RETURNING SPRING 1 21416-FYIY-000

14 90801-12018-000 Oil seal 16*18*5 1 90801-12018-000



15 15714-FYIY2-000 Vent Tube.Oil Filter 1 15714-FYIY-000

E-7 �����

NO CODE PHOTO Parts Name QTY ���

1 15178-FYIY2-000 Oil filter body 1 15178-FYIY-000

2 90307-14024-16000 Taper Washer 14*24*1.6 1 90307-14024-16000

3 90209-1400X-000 Four Claw Nut M14*1 1 90209-1400X-000

4 15177-FYIY2-000 Oil filter cover washer 1 15177-FYIY-000

5 15173-FYIY2-000 Oil filter cover 1 15173-FYIY-000



6 15179-FYIY2-000 Oil Seal 1 15179-FYIY-000

7 GB/T819.1-2000-05012-B Cross Head Screw M5*12 4 GB/T 820-2000-05012-B

E-8 ���

NO CODE PHOTO Parts Name QTY ���

1 21111-FYIY2-000 Drive hub comp., clutch 1 21111-FYIY-000

2 21114-FYIY2-000 Location Ring 1 21114-FYIY-000

3 21104-FYIY2-000 Bush.Friction Pad 1 21104-FYIY-000

4 21224-FYIY2-000 Drive plate, clutch 5 21224-FYIY-000



5 21225-FYIY2-000 Driven friction pad, clutch 4 21225-FYIY-000

6 21228-FYIY2-000 Pressure plate, clutch 1 21228-FYIY-000

7 21215-FYIY2-000 Separate bearing tray, clutch 1 21215-FYIY-000

8 GB/T276-94-6000 Bearing 6000 1 GB/T 276-94-6000

9 21222-FYIY2-000 Combination spring, clutch 4 21222-FYIY-000

10 21451-FYIY2-000 T Push Bar 1 21451-FYIY-000

11 GB/T5789-86-06022-C Hex Flange Bolt M6*22 4 GB/T 5789-86-06022-C

12 90209-14001-000 Four Claw Nut M13×1.0 1 90209-14001-000

13 90307-14024-016 Taper Washer 1 90307-14024-016

14 28103-17028-0500K Inner spline washer 17*28*0.5 1 28103-17028-0500K

15 21000-FYIY2-000 Clutch Comp 1 21000-FYIY-000



E-9 ���

NO CODE PHOTO Parts Name QTY ���

1 15100-FYIY2-000 oil pump Comp 1 15100-FYIY-000

2 15133-FYIY2-000 Transmission sprocket, oil pump 1 15133-FYIY-000

3 15107-FYIY2-000 Inner Rotor.Oil Pump 1 15107-FYIY-000

4 15108-FYIY2-000 Outer Rotor.Oil Pump 1 15108-FYIY-000

5 15160-FYIY2-000 Oil screen comp. 1 15160-FYIY-000

6 GB/T5783-2000-05010 Hex Bolt M5 2 GB/T 5783-2000-05010



7 GB/T896-86 Check Ring 1 GB/T 896-86

8 GB/T16674-96-06035-B Hex Flange Bolt M6*35 1 GB16674-96-06035-B

9 GB/T16674-96-06040-B Hex Flange Bolt M6*40 2 GB16674-96-06040-B

10 GB/T119.1-10025 Pin Shaft � 2.5×10 1 GB119.1-10025

11 GB/T119.1-16003 Pin Shaft � 3×16 1 GB119.1-16003

12 15103-FYIY2-000 Cover.Oil Pump 1 15103-FYIY-000

13 15109-FYIY2-000 Shaft.Oil Pump 1 15109-FYIY-000

14 90411-08014-000 Locating pin 8*14 2 90411-08014-000

15 15110-FYIY2-000 Oil Pump Body 1 15110-FYIY-000

E-10 ���



NO CODE PHOTO Parts Name QTY ���

1 31111-FYIY2-000 Stator Comp 1 31111-FYIY-100

2 GB/T822-2000-05012 Cross Screw M5*12 1

3 90301-06010-10AL0 Washer� 10×� 5.5×1.0(Aluminium) 1 90301-06010-10AL0

4 31122-FYIY2-000 Toucher 1

5 31126-FYIY2-000 Pressure Pad 2

6 GB/T819.1-2000-05012 Cross Screw M5*12 1 GB/T819.2-97-06016-B

7 GB/T822-2000-06012 Round Screw M6×22 2

8 31110-FYIY2-000 Rotor 2 31110-FYIY-100



9 GB/T 6177.2-2000-1000X Nut M10×1.25 1 GB-T 6177.2-2000-1000X

10 90701-10700-020 O-Gasket 107*2 1 90701-10700-020

11 90801-18030-005 Oil Seal � 30×� 18×5 1 90801-18030-005

E-11 ���

NO CODE PHOTO Parts Name QTY ���

1 11110-FYIY2-000 R. crankcase body 1 11110-FYIY-000

2 11191-FYIY2-000 Gasket, crankcase 1 11191-FYIY-000



3 11210-FYIY2-000 L. crankcase body 1 11210-FYIY-000

4 11211-FYIY2-000 Ventilation pipe, crankcase 1 11211-FYIY-000

5 11421-FYIY2-000 Guide plate, ventilation pipe 1 11421-FYIY-000

6 GB/T899-88-07208-K Stud Bolt M7*208.Cylinder Head 2 GB899-88-07208-K

7 GB/T899-88-07212-K Stud Bolt M7*212.Cylinder Head 2 GB899-88-07212-K

8 90301-12020-15AL0 Aluminum plain washer 12*20*1.5 1 90301-12020-15AL0

9 90411-10014-000 Locating pin 10*14 2 90411-10014-000

10 90801-11024-010 Oil seal 11.6*24*10 1 90801-11024-010

11 GB/T5789-86-12016C Cap.Drain Bolt 1 GB5789-86-12016C

12 GB/T16674-96-06050-L Hex Flange Bolt M6*50 1 GB/T 16674-96-06050-L

13 GB/T16674-96-06060-L Hex Flange Bolt M6*60 2 GB/T16674-96-06060-L



14 GB/T16674-96-06065-L Hex Flange Bolt M6*65 4 GB/T16674-96-06065-L

15 11212-FYIY2-000 Ventilation pipe clip 1 11212-FYIY-000

16 11422-FYGF-000 Overflow Clip Pipe 11212-FYIY-000

E-12 ����

NO CODE PHOTO Parts Name QTY ���

1 13201-FYIY2-000 connecting-rod 1 13201-FYIY-000

2 13200-FYIY2-000 Crank connecting-rod assy 1 13200-FYIY-000

3 13120-FYIY2-000 Piston ring comp. 1 13120-FYIY-000



4 13101-FYIY2-000 Piston 1 13101-FYIY-000

5 13111-FYIY2-000 Piston pin 1 13111-FYIY-000

6 13112-FYIY2-000 Circlip, piston pin 2 13112-FYIY-000

7 13204-FYIY2-000 Crank Rod.Right 1 13204-FYIY-000

8 13205-FYIY2-000 Crank Rod.Left 1 13205-FYIY-000

9 14201-FYIY2-000 Timing Drive Sprocket 16 T 1 14201-FYIY-000

10 13209-FYIY2-000 Drive Sprocket 17 T.Oil Pump 1 13209-FYIY-000

11 13206-FYIY2-000 Woodruff key 1 13206-FYIY-000

12 GB/T276-94-6304 Bearing 6304 2 GB/T 276-94-6304

13 13203-FYIY2-000 Roll Bearing 1 13203-FYIY-000

14 13202-FYIY2-000 Pin.Crank Rod 1 13202-FYIY-000



15 21227-FYIY2-000 Driving Gear.Primary 18T 1 21227-FYIY-000

16 13121-FYIY2-000 the first Piston ring 1 13121-FYIY-000

17 13122-FYIY2-000 the second Piston ring 1 13122-FYIY-000

18 13123-FYIY2-000 Scraping Ring 2 13123-FYIY-000

19 13124-FYIY2-000 Line ring 1 13124-FYIY-000

E-13 ����

NO CODE PHOTO Parts Name QTY ���

1 31322-FYIY2-000 Moving contact plate 1 31322-FYIY-000



2 23748-FYIY2-000 Spring Clip 1 23748-FYGF-000

3 23747-FYIY2-000 Lead Pin 2 23747-FYGF-000

4 23740-FYIY2-000 Fork.Gear 2 23740-FYGF-000

5 23702-FYIY2-000 Shifting Drum 1 23702-FYIY-000

6 23746-FYIY2-002 Dowel Pin 3*8.5 2

7 23746-FYIY2-001 Pin Screw 4*12.8 5

8 23711-FYIY2-000 Locating Plate.Shifting Drum 1 23711-FYIY-000

9 23723-FYIY2-000 Flange Bolt 1 23723-FYIY-000

10 23730-FYIY2-000 Cam limitation plate comp. 1 23730-FYIY-000

11 23731-FYIY2-000 Reture spring, locating plate 1 23731-FYIY-000

12 23723-FYIY-000 Dowel Pin M8 1



13 23722-FYIY2-000 spring 1 23722-FYGF-000

14 23712-FYIY2-000 Shifting shaft comp. 1 23712-FYIY-000

15 Bush 1

16 23716-FYIY2-000 Return Spring.Shifting Shaft 1 23716-FYIY-000

E-14 ����

NO CODE PHOTO Parts Name QTY ���

1 23501-FYIY2-000 Main Shaft,Transmission 1 23501-FYIY-000

2 23601-FYIY2-000 Sub-Shaft.Driven 1 23601-FYIY-000



3 23611-FYIY2-000 Driven Gear,First Gear 1 23611-FYIY-000

4 23614-FYIY2-000 Bush,Driven Gear of First Gear 1 23614-FYIY-000

5 23509-FYIY2-000 Drive Gear,Second Gear(16T) 1 23509-FYIY-000

6 23603-FYIY2-000 Driven Gear,Second Gear(31T) 1 23603-FYIY-000

7 23504-FYIY2-000 Drive Gear,Third Gear (20T) 1 23504-FYIY-000

8 23608-FYIY2-000 Drive Gear,Third Gear (27T) 1 23608-FYIY-000

9 23505-FYIY2-000 Drive Gear,Four Gear(23T) 1 23505-FYIY-000

10 23605-FYIY2-000 Driven Gear,four Gear(24T) 1 23605-FYIY-000

11 23682-FYIY2-000 Drive sprocket (16T) 1 23682-FYIY-000

12 23681-FYIY2-000 Locating plate, drive sprocket 1 23681-FYIY-000

13 GB/T276-94-6001 Bearing 6001 1 GB/T276-94-6001



14 GB/T276-94-6002 Bearing 6002 1 GB/T276-94-6002

15 GB/T276-94-6203 Bearing 6203 2 GB/T276-94-6203

16 23609-17026-05000 Washer 17*26*0.5 1 23609-17026-05000

17 23606-16021-10CU0 Spline Washer 16.5*21*1 1 23606-16021-10CU0

18 23507-16021-1000K Spline Washer 16.5*21*1 3 23507-16021-1000K

19 23602-17023-08000 Flat Washer 16.8*22.7*0.8 2 23602-17023-08000

20 23602-17026-1000K Flat Washer 17*25.8*1 2 23602-17026-1000K

21 23609-12022-000 Washer 1 23609-12022-000

22 GB/T894.1-86-16000 Check Ring 16 4 GB/T 894.1-86-16000

23 28220-FYIY2-001 Starting Gear 1 28220-FYIY-001

24 GB/T894.1-86-14000 Check Ring 14 1 GB894.1-86-14000



25 23609-15021-1000K Flat Washer 5*21*1 1 23609-15021-1000K

26 GB/T5783-2000-06008 Hex Bolt M6*8 1 GB/T 5783-2000-06008

27 90801-17029-005 Oil seal 17*29*5 1 90801-17029-005

28 23500-FYIY2-100 Main Shaft Assy 1 23500-FYIY-100

29 23600-FYIY2-100 Sub Shaft Assy 1 23600-FYIY-100

E-15 ����

NO CODE PHOTO Parts Name QTY ���

1 28114--FYIY2-000 Starting Gear 1 28114--FYIY-000



2 28119-FYIY2-000 Starting Ratchet Wheel 1 28119-FYIY-000

3 28112-FYIY2-000 Starting shaft 1 28112-FYIY-000

4 28167-FYGF-000 Spring 1 28167-FYGF-000

5 28149-FYBF-000 Spring Socket.Ratchet Wheel 1 28149-FYBF-000

6 28115-FYGF-000 Spring Socket.Starting Shaft 1 28115-FYGF-000

7 28116-FYIY2-000 Return Spring.Start Shaft 1 28116-FYIY-000

8 28168-FYIY2-000 Spring Cap 1 28168-FYIY-000

9 GB/T894.1-86-20000 Check Ring 19 3 GB894.1-86-20000

10 28103-20027-1000K Washer 20*26.8*1 2 28103-20027-1000K

11 28103-17024-1000K Washer 17*22*1 1 28103-17024-1000K

12 GB/T894.1-86-20000 Check Ring 19 2 GB894.1-86-20000



13 28103-14022-1000K Washer 14*22*1 2 28103-14022-1000K

14 28100-FYIY2-000 Starting shaft assy 1 28100-FYIY-000

15 28164-FYGF-000 Lead Plate.Ratchet Wheel 1 28164-FYGF-000

16 GB/T5783-86 Bolt M6*20 2 GB5783-86

E-16 ����

NO CODE PHOTO Parts Name QTY ���

1 GB/T818-2000-06012 Cross Head Screw M6*12 1



2 31315-FYIY2-000 Pressure Pad 1

3 31314-FYIY2-000 Gear indicator 1

4 90701-18002-000 O-Gasket � 18×� 2 1

5 GB/T70.1-06012-000 Inner Hex Screw M6×12 1

6 31321-FYIY2-000 Touch Shim 1

E-17 ���

1 11400-FYIY2-100 Left Crankcas Cover(masai) 1 11400-FYIY-100

2 GB/T16674-96-06035-L Bolt M6×35 1 GB/T 16674-96-06035-L



3 GB/T16674-96-06030-L Bolt M6×30 2 GB/T 16674-96-06035-L


